The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 16 - 19, 2024 - 1682 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1682 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted March 16 - 19, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.6%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 24%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 65%
Ot SUIE e e 11%

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-

Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Donald Trump 25% 14% 39% 10% 48% 58% 3%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 9% 31% 40% 19% 22% 40% 20%
Caitlin Clark 10% 12% 22% 7% 7% 14% 65%
Aaron Rodgers 5% 22% 27% 14% 20% 34% 39%
Jesse Ventura 4% 21% 24% 19% 15% 34% 42%
Mike Pence 6% 21% 27% 27% 34% 60% 12%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Benjamin Netanyahu 13% 14% 27% 12% 25% 37% 36%
Vladimir Putin 2% 5% 7% 12% 70% 82% 11%
Volodymyr Zelensky 23% 21% 44% 12% 15% 27% 29%
King Charles llI 6% 28% 34% 23% 16% 39% 27%
Prince William, Prince of
Wales 13% 34% 47% 14% 8% 23% 31%
Catherine (nee
Middleton), Princess of
Wales 16% 31% 47% 10% 5% 15% 38%
Prince Harry, Duke of
Sussex 14% 27% 41% 15% 15% 30% 29%

Meghan (nee Markle),
Duchess of Sussex 12% 26% 38% 13% 20% 33% 29%
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4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor- ~ Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 20% 21% 41% 13% 43% 56% 3%
Kamala Harris 17% 21% 38% 11% 44% 55% 8%
5. How important are the following issues to you?
Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor- Not
Important  Important Important Important tant Important

Jobs and the economy 73% 24% 97% 2% 1% 3%
Immigration 55% 32% 86% 12% 2% 14%
Climate change and the
environment 40% 27% 67% 18% 15% 33%
Foreign policy 47% 40% 87% 10% 3% 13%
National Security 65% 27% 92% 7% 1% 8%
Education 59% 32% 92% 6% 3% 8%
Health care 68% 27% 95% 4% 1% 5%
Taxes and government
spending 63% 30% 93% 6% 1% 7%
Abortion 46% 29% 75% 17% 8% 25%
Civil rights 54% 31% 85% 12% 3% 15%
Civil liberties 54% 32% 86% 10% 3% 14%
Guns 54% 30% 83% 12% 5% 17%
Crime 61% 32% 93% 6% 1% 7%
Criminal justice reform 42% 39% 81% 15% 4% 19%
Inflation/prices 77% 19% 95% 3% 1% 5%
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6. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES .
0] 0 1T = U)o P
Jobs and the economy ...
Climate change and the environment ... ... i
Health care ... o
Ao 0N L
National SECUILY ..o
VIl GNES o
Taxes and government SPending . ......c.oiitin it
GUNS oot e
EdUCAtiON ..o e
O] 10 T
FOreign POlICY ..ot e
L0 I 1 o= =
Criminal Justice reform ...

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e
AP PI OV
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE ..o
DS AP P OV .. e
N Ot SUIE ot e e e

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 22% 41% 12% 39%
Immigration 9% 21% 30% 13% 46%
Foreign policy 14% 20% 35% 14% 40%
National Security 17% 21% 38% 10% 39%
Education 15% 24% 39% 12% 32%
Crime 12% 23% 35% 13% 38%
Criminal justice reform 10% 23% 34% 15% 34%

Inflation/prices 14% 18% 32% 15% 46%

Disap-
prove
51%
59%
54%
48%
44%
50%
48%
61%

No
opinion
8%
11%
12%
14%
17%
15%
18%
7%
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9. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 2%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 11%
AP P OV e 13%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE . ... ...ttt ettt 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... e 25%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 39%
DS AP POV ... e 64%
Ot SUNE e e e 7%

10. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than UsUal . .....o e e e e 2%
ADOUL e SAME .. e 29%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 52%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 16%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ..t e 9%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 26%
AP PI OV e 36%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 21%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 30%
DS AP PIOVE ... . e 50%
N Ot SUNE e e 14%

12. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral . e 3%
LibEral .o 6%
Total Liberal . ......... e 10%
1Y/ To Yo == | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... it 20%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e 24%
Total ConServative ....... ...t 44%
N o) T 18%

13. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e 44%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o e 43%
L 1 = 1%
N0 =11 9%
FWOUID N0t VOtE .t e e e e e e e 3%
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14. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 14% 23% 37% 19% 35%
Republicans in Congress 7% 23% 30% 23% 38%

Unfavor-
able

54%
61%

Don'’t
know
9%
9%

15. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mike Johnson is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House

of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
AP IOV .
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ... .ttt
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..ot e
DS AP POV .. e
N O SUNE . e

16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGlY AP POV ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e et e
AP PI OV
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e
DS AP P OV ..
N Ot SUIE e e e e

17. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t
AP OV . e
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e
StrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e
DS AP POV .. e
N O SUNE . e
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18. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
House of Representatives?

S ONGIY APPIOVE . 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ottt e 15%
AP OV 29%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 21%
DiSaPPIOVE .. e 29%
Ot SUNE . e 41%

19. Do you think there is an age when someone is too old to be President of the United States?
Recoded from open-ended answers

Yes, and that age iS 35-64 ... ..ot e 5%
Yes, and that @ge iS B5-74 .. ...t 25%
Yes, and that age is 75-84 .. ... i e 20%
Yes, and that age is 85 or older ... ..o e 3%
No, there is no age when someone is too old to be President of the United States ....... 27%
N O SUNE . e 20%

20. How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

N 1o | P 41%
SOOI i 31%
ONly @ Il e e 19%
NONE At all ... i 10%

21. How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Extremely enthusiastic ........ ..o 27%
Very enthusiastic .. ...o.oe i 16%
Somewhat enthusiastic ... ... 16%
NOt t00 eNthUSIASIC ... .o e e 16%
Not at all enthusiastic ......... ..o e 24%

22. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Among registered voters. Combined from answers to other questions

JOB Biden o e 44%
DONald TrUMID et e 43%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 2%
COrNEl WSt o e 1%
JilL S I o 0%
SOMEBONE IS ..ot 1%
N o) 11 5%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e et e e e 3%
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23. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of those who say they would vote for Joe Biden if an election were held today

I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden ... .. .. 43%
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump .. .oe o 55%
N O SUNE ot e 2%

24. Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of those who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump ... .o e 68%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden ... ... 30%
Ot SUNE ettt e e 2%

25. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the
Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate?

JOB BiOBN oo 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 24%

26. Have you already voted in your state’s presidential primary?
Asked of registered voters

B (= 42%

27. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20247?
Asked of registered voters

Democratic primary/CauUCUS ... ...ttt et e 31%
Republican primary/CauCUS . ........iuuret et 31%
NIt NN DN . 22%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e 16%

28. How do you feel about the presidential candidate listed below?

Satisfied Dissatis-
Enthusias-  but noten- fied but not
tic thusiastic upset Upset Not sure
Joe Biden 16% 22% 18% 40% 4%
Donald Trump 24% 15% 10% 45% 6%

29. Do you think Joe Biden has the temperament to be the President?

D (= 43%
N O e 48%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 8%
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30. Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his
approach?

[0 1111 =7 0 | 32%
LT 56%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 12%

31. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

D (== 38%
N O et 54%
N Ot QUM e e e e e s 8%

32. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

(070 o1 1= 2 1 38%
UMY ittt ettt et e e e 54%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 9%

33. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEI BNt o e e 5%
G000 o e 22%
Bl o 27%
POOr o e 44%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

34. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... s 22%
ADOUL the SaME ... s 24%
GEtliNg WOKSE . e 52%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e e e 3%

35. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than youwere ayearago ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniennn, 13%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........c.oeiiiiiiiinnininananennns. 42%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaannn. 41%
I o) =11 3%

36. How much, if anything, have you heard in the news this week about Kate Middleton’s recovery and absence
from public life?

2N 0 20%
AT o 47%
Nothing at all .. ... e 33%
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37. Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
United Kingdom 62% 23% 4% 1% 10%
Russia 1% 3% 24% 60% 11%
Ukraine 34% 39% 7% 6% 15%
China 2% 9% 33% 44% 12%
India 10% 45% 10% 3% 31%
Israel 42% 25% 9% 5% 19%
Palestine 3% 13% 28% 24% 32%
Haiti 6% 24% 24% 10% 35%

38. In your opinion, is the following a democracy?

Yes No Not sure
The United Kingdom 55% 21% 24%
Russia 4% 80% 17%
Ukraine 43% 26% 32%
China 4% 78% 18%
India 27% 26% 47%
Israel 40% 26% 34%
Palestine 7% 54% 38%
Haiti 9% 48% 43%
The United States 72% 14% 14%
39. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of TikTok?
Very favorable .. ... 10%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 20%
Favorable ........... 30%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 20%
Very unfavorable ... ... e 34%
Unfavorable ... ... 53%
DO KN OW e e e 17%

40. Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

D (== 38%
N O e 34%
Ot SUNE ettt e et e e e 28%
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41. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that requires the Chinese owners of TikTok to sell their
stakes or TikTok will be banned in the U.S.?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 29%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 20%
AP P OV e e 49%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 13%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e e 15%
DS AP P OV .. e 28%
N Ot SUNE . e 23%

42. Do you think the United States should seek a closer or more distant relationship with China?

0] 0T P 30%
MoOre distant ... 28%
NO CRANGE . o 20%
N o) T 23%

43. Which country’s economy do you think is currently doing better?

The United States .. ..o.oiii i e e e e e 31%
CNiNa o e 29%
NO diffErENCE ..o e e 15%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 25%

44. How serious of an economic threat do you think China poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threat ........ ... . e 27%
A somewhat serious threat ... ... i 42%
A MINOr tNrEal .o 15%
NOt @ threat ... 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%

45. How serious of a military threat do you think China poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threat ......... ... . i e 22%
A somewhat serious threat .......... ..o e 41%
A MINOr At o 20%
NOt @ hrEat ... i 7%
N Ot SUIE it e e 10%

46. How serious of a technological threat do you think China poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threat ......... ... i e 38%
A somewhat serious threat ....... ... i e 37%
A MINOr tNrEat o e 12%
NOt @ threat ... 4%
Nt SUIE o e e e 9%

10
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47. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

RUSSIa ottt e 3%
L] 1= 1] - 66%
1N =T 1 = 22%
N o) =T 9%

48. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUS S A .o 23%
L] 1] T P 13%
N =11 = 37%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 27%

49. A year from now, what do you think is more likely?

Ukraine will be an independent nation ........... ..o 33%
Ukraine will be under Russian control ... e 23%
Ot UM ittt et e e e e e 44%

50. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUS S A .ot 29%
L 2= 1T 22%
Equally Kely . e 14%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e e e 35%

51. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Increasing military aid to UKraine ........ ..o 30%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... .. ..o 30%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ............... ..., 26%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 14%

52. A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

D (= 64%
N O o 9%
Ot SUIE it e e e e 27%

53. A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

D (== 48%
N O e 13%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e 39%

11
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54. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the war between Russia and Ukraine?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 24%
AP OV 39%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 15%
Strongly disapprove . ... 31%
DS AP P OV ...t e 46%
Ot SUNE e e e 15%

55. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think Joe Biden sympathizes with more?

RUSSIa oottt 3%
L] 1= 1] - 73%
=11 = 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 16%

56. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think Donald Trump sympathizes with more?

RUSSIa .ot 40%
L 2= 1T 16%
N =11 =T 20%
1N o) T 24%

57. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ot e e 34%
ADOUL EQUAL ..o 26%
The Palestinians . .....ooii e e 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 22%

58. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Increasing military aid to Israel ... ..o e 18%
Decreasing military aid to Israel ... ... 35%
Maintaining the same amount of military aidto Israel ........... .. ..o, 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 19%

59. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ........... ... it 31%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............ ... o i iiiiat. 25%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 24%
N O SUNE .t 20%

12
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60. Do you support or oppose the U.S. military installing a temporary pier off the coast of the Gaza Strip for cargo
ships to unload food, water and other emergency supplies?

SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e 28%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 27%
SUP PO . 55%
SOMEWN AL OPPOSE ettt e 9%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt ettt e 13%
1o o o= - 22%
N Ot SUNE . e 23%

61. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 21%
Y o o o T 29%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt et e 21%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 32%
DS AP P OV .. e 53%
N Ot SUNE . e 18%

62. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Joe Biden’s sympathies are more with...?

THE ISrAEliS ... 26%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e e 28%
The Palestinians .. ... e 18%
N o) T 28%

63. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, do you think Donald Trump’s sympathies are more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ot 49%
ADOUL EQUAL .. 8%
The Palestinians ... ..o e e e e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 40%

64. How often do you fly as a passenger on an airline?

MUIIPIE TIMES @ YEar .ottt e e e e et 16%
OB @ Y aAI ettt ittt e e e 13%
Rl eIy o 38%
= 29%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e i 3%

65. How do you feel about flying in an airplane?

Afraid Of It o 20%
Bothers you slightly .. ..o e 30%
Not at all afraid ... ..o 44%
DO KN OW e e 6%

13
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66. Whatever your personal feelings about flying, how would you rate the overall safety record of commercial
airline travel?

EXCEI Nt o e 26%
1 7o o o 45%
ONly falr 15%
PO e 6%
Nt SUIE o e e 8%

67. When it comes to air travel, how important is it for you to know the model of airliner — for example, which
Airbus or Boeing — you'll be flying in?

Very IMportant . ... 22%
Somewhat Important .. ... . e 28%
NOt Very ImMportant ... e 22%
UNimpOr ant o 17%
Ot SUNE e e 12%

68. Do you think the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) is doing a good job or a bad job regulating commercial
aviation safety?

GO0 0D o e 42%
Bad oD 24%
NOt SUIE .o 34%

69. How would you rate the overall safety record of the Boeing 737 Max 9?

EXCEI Nt e 4%
1o T o 17%
NIy faIr e e 19%
POOr o e e 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 40%

70. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 12%
0T = | P 17%
Total Liberal . ... e 30%
1Yo o =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVALIVE L. it e 21%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt et 14%
Total Conservative ...............o i 35%
N0 =T U 7%

71. Are you registered to vote?
Registered .o 74%
NOt registered .. e 26%

14
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72. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BideN o 35%
DoNald TrUMD . 32%
L 1 = 1%
Did not vote for President ... i e 32%

73. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

DEMOC Al .o e 34%
REPUB AN .o e 32%
INdEpPeNdent .. ... 24%
L 1 = 4%
N o) =11 7%

74. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e e e 22%
Not very strong DemOCrat . ... e 12%
Lean DemoCral ......ooi e 9%
INdEePeNdent ... . 15%
Lean Republican . ... ..o 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... 11%
Strong RepubliCan . ... 21%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 3%
DO KN OW e 0%

75. Are you...?
1= = 48%

76. Respondent age by category

L o o T 20%
B0-44 e 24%
A5-Bd e e e 33%
LS 23%

77. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

N o e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS DA .o e 13%

OB e 7%
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78. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 o 36%
SOME COllBGE . 29%
College grad . ... 22%
POS grad . 13%

79. What is your marital status?

/= T =T 42%
RS T=T 0= T =1 (=Y [ 2%
DYoo =T 11%
OW A e 5%
N ==Y g0 = T =T 34%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 6%

80. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o e 18%

81. Census Region
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEASE .o e 17%
MW St .o e e 22%
SOUIN o 39%
L2 22%

82. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e e 34%
Part-time 12%
Temporarily 1aid Off ... . e 1%
UNEmPIOyed .t 8%
Retired o e 22%
Permanently disabled .......... i 8%
HOMEmMaKer . e 8%
UGN L e 5%
L 1 = 2%

83. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K .t 41%
B50-T00K ottt e 31%
R 010 o 4o - 18%
Prefer NOt 10 Sy ... 9%

16
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84. Which, if any, of the following social networks are you currently a member of? Please select all that apply.

FaCEbOOK .o 75%
X 33%
LiNKedIn o e e 27%
LT T | o 0%
Y 2] Uo7 5%
PINtere St e 28%
TUMIDIE e 5%
1 =T | = o 47%
VDB o e e e e 0%
SnapChal . 22%
B0 o e 0%
ST G =ToT o] o= 0%
=T o 17%
BNt . e 1%
QZONE ittt e 0%
M BIUD o 2%
B D0 1%
TR OK e e 25%
YOUTUDE e e e e e e e s 56%
DISCOId ot e 8%
BeREal .. e 1%
11 £== Lo £ 4%
TN o 2%
OthEr 4%
DO T KNOW e e 0%
Not applicable - | am not currently a member of any social networks ..................... 11%

85. How important is religion in your life?

VEry MO ANt . 33%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 21%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 18%
Not at all iImportant . ... 28%

86. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... i e e e e e 6%
ONCE A WEEK ottt 15%
Once ortwice amonth ... . 6%
A fEW HIMES @ YA ottt e 10%
SldOM L e 21%
= 40%
DON KN OW o e 3%

17
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87. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
= 26%

88. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooiei i 24%
ONCE @AY ..ottt e 13%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEBK oo e 12%
ONCE A WEEK .ot 3%
Afew times a MONth ..o 6%
SO L e 13%
= 25%
DNt KNOW o e 4%

89. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt .. e 28%
Roman Catholic ... ..o e e e 16%
1710 3 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ... .o.oiiii i e e e 0%
JBWIS N o e 2%
MUS I L e e e 1%
BUAANIST o 1%
HINAU oo 1%
1 =T 7%
AGNOSH C e 8%
NOthing in partiCUlar . ... e 25%
SOMEthiNg B18E .. o e 9%
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 16 - 19, 2024 - 1682 U.S. Adult citizens

Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 16 - 19, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

2086 started the survey after screenouts. 127 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 188 were removed for interview completion time under 7
minutes, 53 were removed for attention check failures, and 36 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1682 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 7.559, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 1.1.

1682
1510 (Registered voters)

+ 3.6% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.4% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.
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